
School District
2OZl-2022 Estim,ite of Needs

rnd
Financirl St tenent of the Fiscrl Yern 20210-2021

Boerd of Educrtiotr of Choctrw-Nicomr Prrk Public Schools
Distrlct No. I-4

County of Okhhom.
Stete of Okhhome

To the Excise Board ofsaid County and St&te! Grc€tings

Putsuant to the requirernens of6t O. S. 20O I S€ction 3002, we submit herewith, for your consideration the within statement of
the financial condition ofrhe Board ofEducation ofchoctaw-Nicoma Part Public &hools, Dstricl No. t-4, County ofOklahoma,
stst€ ofoklshoma for the fiscal year beginning July l, 202t, and cnding June 30, 2022, togpthqlyith an itemized s{atement ofthe
estimued lncome and Pmbable Necds ofsaid School Dstdct for thc cnsuing fisc5l year. We have separately prepared, executed
and submit Financial Statcmcms for thc Fis€al Y€ar so taminatcd, 8nd Estimatr of Rcquiremc ts for the cnsuing Fiscal Year, for
such Sinking Fund, ifany, as pertains to this Distria for the Bond, Coupoq and Judgrnent indebt€dness, ifany, outstanding and
upaid as of June 30, 2022, and also for the Sinking Fund of any disorgsnized Dstrict whose arca or the major portion th.rcof is
now embraccd within the boundaries ofthis Districq and tlis Certificat€ is as appliceble thcreto as if fully embodied therein. The
same have been prepared in conformity with Stltute.

Two copics ofthis Financial Statemqf and Estimale ofNe€ds should be filed with the County Clerk not later than Septcmber 30
for all School Districts. One compleb signed copy must be sert to the State Auditor and Inspector, 2300 N. Lincoln Blyd Room
l0O, Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4801 and onc copy will be retained by the County Clerk. Ifpublicsrion may not be had by date
requircd for filing afEdavit and proof of publicEtion arc r€quircd to be attached within five days after date offiling.

Prepared by: Putnam & Company, PLLC

Submitted to the Oklahoma County Excise Board

This I 1 Day of k,^l 2021

I Board Membe/s

Chairman: Clerk:

Member:

Member:

I C

Member:

Mernber:

Mernber:

Treasurer

Mem /-44 -/
Member:

\-{ /}.\
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State of Oldahom4 Couty of Oklahoma

ln addilion,

1. We, the undersignd duly elead qualified and a€tiog offic-ers ofthe Board ofEducation ofthe aforesaid School Distric-t
Iocated wholly or in major area in the County and Sbte aforBli4 do hereby certifi tha! at regular session begun at the tirhe
provided by law' we carefully considered the reports submitted by the several officers and employecs as required by 68 O. S. 2001
S€ction 3004, carefully considered the statements and estimate ofneeds heretofore prepared for the purpose ofascertaining
any additional or ernergency levy ncc.essary for the ensuing fiscal year and revised, corrected or amended the same to disclose
the true fiscal condition as ofJune 30, 2021, and to provide for the needs ofthe District for the ensuing fiscal yetu as oow
ascertained; and we do hereby certifu that the rf,ithin statement ofthe financial condition is Eue and corect, and that the within
estimates fo. all purposes for the ensuing fiscal year are reasonably necessary for the proper conduct ofthe aftirs of said School
Dstrict, and that lhe statement of Estimated Income from sources other ftan ed vatorern taxes is not in excess ofthe lawfirllv

authorized ratio ofthe actual collections from such sources during the previous fiscal year.

2. We further ertiry thar any cash flmd balancr reported in our Building Fund is rcquired for imrnediate or cumulative program
of constsuclion unless there be attsched within a vedfied copy ofa resolution signd by I msjority ofthe members ofthis Board
to th€ effecl the program ofbuilding has been complaed or abandoned. If attaci€4 the thc Excise Board is directed to apply
said Balance to rcduce kvies in accordance with 62 O. S. 2001, Section 333.

3. We also certify that a levy of 15.0O0 Mills over and above the number of mills allocared by the County Excise Board
will be reasonably necessary for the proper conduct ofthe affairs ofsaid school district during the fiscal year 2O2l-2O22

4. We also c€rtify that, after due and legal notice ofan election thereon, an em6rg cy levy of5.000 Mills, over and above
the number of mills provided by Law and allocated by the County Excise Board in addition thereto for school purposes,

were made permanent by election,

6. We also certify that, after due and legal noticc ofan election thereon, pursuant to Article 10, Section 10, ofthe Constitution of
Oklahom4 an additional levy of5.000 Mills, were made permancnt by eleclion.

/l
Clerk ofBoard Education of Board of Treasurer of of Education

,2021.

My ssion Expires

and ^"o,i@Aa^yot &
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5- We also certiry thar, after due and legal notice ofan election thereon, a local support lery of 10.000 Mills, in addition ro the
levies hereinbefore provided, were made permanent by election.



I, thc undcrsigned duly qualificd and acting Clat ofthe
Boad of Education of Choclaw-Nicoma Part Schools, School District No. I-4, County urd Statc aforesai{ bcing first
duly sworn according to lEw, @y dcpcc snd say:

I - Thd I cornplicd with 6t O. S. 200 I Scction 3002, (bodr ind.p.rd€nt 8nd dcp€ndcnt) by having thc within Finmciel Sutemart
,nd EBtimatc ofNccds whidr was prtpcrcd at drc timc and in thc nrrurcr provided by l.r ,, Frbtishcd rs rcquirrd by law, in a
lcgrllyaualificd ncwspopcr of gencnl circulrtior in thc disEict, thrrc bcing no lcgallyaualificd ncrrspapa'pubtishcd in the
school discric! as cvidfnccd by ! copy of$dr publishcd *acrncnt ad €sfimrtc togr&cr with proofofpublic*ion thcrcof
rns.hcd h.rEto mlrtcd Exhibit No- I and mldc r Frt tErcof(strikc imgpliceblc phnscs).

2. Thar I complicd with cunently cftctivc sfatutes, by having the Notice of Emcrgcncy L,cvy Election and the c.ll for such
Elcction on thc darc hercinbcforc c€rtificd by rhc Gov€rning Boord, thc ltcfliiz€d Stdc'nc{rts and thc ltcnrized Estimlr! ofthe
smount n€c6saDf for tlre cnsuing fiscd ycar rtquiring srch cmcrgency lct/y for the crrrrsrt oq€nsc purpos€s 8s prcpar€d by thc
Bo.td ofEducation duly publishcd or posted, as rhc casc rnEy be, in ftll compliancc with law for this class ofschool dishicr,
and as providcd by law duly madc public in thc mann6 and at the timc providcd by law, for this class ofdistrict 8nd in &ll
rcspocls according to law, ia rclation to said clcdion on such cmcrgarcy lcvy as hcreinbcfoE ccdificd by ssid Govcming Board.

3. That I complicd with the stltrt by hrying publishcd or postcd (if rcquircd for this cless of digia) thc noticc of local suppoa
lcvy elecrion, and thc call for such clcction on the ddc hsrdnbcforc ertificd by thc Board ofEducarioD. That the Estimste of
Nccds as prepared by the Boad ofEducstion Fquircd such loc8l sqport levy in rddition to other tlx lcvies, to fully mcct the
curEnt opcnse purpos€s ofthc school dis0ict for the ensuing ycar.

4. That in conformity to r€solution by s8id Boad of Edrntion, I caxod Notice of Building Fund L:vy Eleaion undd thc
pmvisions ofArticlc 10, Section 10, Oklahoma Constitrtion and the Call ofsuch Elcction or th€ datr hereinbeforc ccrtified by
thc Govemirg Board, togrftcr wi$ Itarizcd Stdcdrctrts 8nd an Eslinulc oftlrc amout ncccssarJr for thc cnsuing fiscal year

rcquiring suci lcvy for the purposc ofaecting rrrnodeling or rcpairirg school buildingsr and for purchasing school firmitut€,
in sgid Districr, publisH or postcd to cortain suct Noticc rnd Call, fixing thc nrunbcr ofvoting placcs and paniculerly
describing cach and cvery such place or placcs, and fixing lhc dey on which sudr elecion slnuld bc had aftcr thc expintion
of such notice, duly publishcd or postod as is rcquired by law for lhis class ofdisticl

StEtc of Okl8homs, County of Oklahoma

aoa-l+ (-,

Affidrvit of Publicdion

of Educati
&yand swom ,2021.a

ExpiresMy

Sccrt*ary and Clcr* ofExcisc Board

Oklrhoma County, Oklahoma
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Puhrm & Conprny,PLLC
Ccrtfr cd Public Accourtutg

169 E" 32'd Str.Gt
Ednon4 Okbhonr 73(113

Independcut Accoultrut'r Compiletion Letter

Board ofEducation
ChoctawA.licoma Park Public Scbools

Manageme, is rcsponsible for the accompanyirg fiiancial slatements of ChoctadNicoma Park Public
Schools, as of and for the year ended June 30, 2021, rhe Estinate of Nceds (SA&I Form 2661R06) for the
fiscal year ended Jrme 30,2022, and the relatetl Publication Sheet (SA&I Form 2662R06, Exhibit A
included in the accompanying prescribed form. We bave performed a compilation engagement in
accordance with Statements of Stmdards for Accormting and Review Servic€s promulgated by thc
Accormting and Review Servic€s Conmitee of the American Institue of Certified Public Accomtants. We
did not audit or rcview thc financial strte,Eeots included in the accompanying presctibed fotm nor were wc
required to perform any procedures to veri& the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by
manegerrenl Accodingly, wc do not expiess an opinion, a conchsion, nor provide any form of assurance

on these prescribed financial statemeots.

These financial statemeots and information included in thc accompanying prescribed form are pr€sented in
accordance with the requirements prescribed by the Office of the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector per

68 O.S. 3003.8 and as firther &fned by rules promulgated by the Oklahoma State Deparment of Edrrcation
per 70 O.S. 5-134.I.D., and arc not interded to be a complet presentatiou of the School's sssets and

liabilities.

C k6"b,r c QpnTpa*,.V
Pumarn & Company, PLLC '''
Certifi ed Public Accoutants

This report is intcnded solely for the information and use of the Oklahoma State Department of Education,

the School Disnict, the County Excise Boar{ and for fling with the State Auditor and Inspector and is not

htended to be and should not be uscd by anyone ottr6 then these specified parties,
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$5,84r,830.48
Invaat Eq{r t0.00
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GENERAL FUND ACCOTJNTS MVERING THE PERIOD JT]LY I , 2O2O TO JIJNE 30, 202 1

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 202I-2022
EXHIBIT'A'

&hedul€ 2: Revenue and xcquirancns,202GEII

REVSNUE: Estifiared Bud8e! Actual Revenoe & Expenditur€s

Rsveoue+ Nc.FRavr E R€csi* & Cadt Bsb6 (Sabdllh 6l *t,tu|n.1o t40,072,I 35.9t
LESS: REQUTREMENTS:

ExpenditrB (SclEdulc t) tr317A28.7tt 139,195,7r r 5l
CASH FI.IND BALANCE JUNE 30.2O2I s0.00 *76.424-11

Schdule 4: Cincml Furri WarrliaAccomts of CurrEntdal Hor Y€ars

CURRENT AND ALL PRJOR YI]IARII 2g2$2l 20i$.20 PRE2O19
Warrants Ortstandinc 630 ofYear in CaDtion $0 00 $288298.86 $288r98.85
Warsnts Regist.Ild Drrin! Year lv,$9,n1.4 t a35?J?t-05 s0.00 t!9.097. r 

'2.65TOTAL s34.639.Tt4.@ g-145.616.91 $0.00 s39.385,45r.5i
WaIr.ns Pai, Dl!'iac Y€a $0.00 t38.rrs.5ryr.0l
Wanants Coved€d io Bonds or Judsrrents s0 00 $o 00

'375.,10TOTAL WAR.RANTS Rf, TIRED s34:30.305.50 s4.145.676.91 $0.00
BATANCE WARRANTS OUTSTANDII{G JU]rlE 3.. EI 1109,169 I r 10.0 10.00 I,to9.d69 lo

S.A.&1. Form 2662RI l l5 Entity: Choclari-Nicoma Part Public Sdrcols 14, OklahomaCounty

ScHule 3: Ga|er€l Fund Cash A€counts of Curent and all Prior Years

REVENUES,
6 Sdr$e C€dat

Cash Baiances Transfcrr€d 5 Source Codc 6l l0 50
PriaY€f 6

6 Sorme Code 6
6

TOTAL & CASH
cf in

TOTAL LTABILITTF.S AND RESFXVE $4 965 406.03

CASH FI,INI)
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SchtlunEi mro Ad valonfn Tax Account
Mills36 910

i249r62-3?3.00tD
t9,192,892 l9Total Proc€€ds of t €vy as aertified

s0 00AddittuGs:
$0 00fl€dlrctinls:

Tsx
Lss for 1T7f]!

,o.ooR!!.rvc
$8.357,174 72Bal6nc€ A\Bilabl€ Tax
s8-960- 125. I 9
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'IOTAL ASSETS
LIAtsILITIES AND REITERVES:

TOTAL LIAB{XTIES AND RETIERVEI

Est

T
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Soc Accoramfr C.qihin R.ro.t
CENERAL R,IND ACCOIJNTS COVERJMJ THE PEruOD IIJLY I,2O2O 10 

'I,NE 
30,2O2I

ESTTMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2O2I-2M2
EXHIBIT A'

202G21 Account
SOURCE AMOIjNT

ESTIMATED
ACTUALLY
COLLECTED

I IOO TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED
s)57,t1a.72 t&txo,125. r 9

I | 20 Ad ValdErn Tax [tw orior YesB) s200,040 00 t266.507 97

I M nli,Ir h Uar OfTE . $.m 1,a2.55
I I 40 Rcvcnue Frorn lrcd Cov€mltr€nlal Uflit! olh.r Thsn t-!e3 lo 00

ll90Gr.iTc t00 J0.00
18,5512t412

l2(O Tuitiu & Fe.t 116,?50.00 $23,58t.21
I 300 E3minrs on lnwsarlcntt and Bond sal.s t2s.000 00 $t,843 59

1100 R!r!d. DisEh nrd Cmriliht 1y2J00.00 36321t.l0
I 500 RcimburssrEnts $0.000.00 $t,991.34
l6m olt.r Loc.l S6lrc olRdEE t650.00 t556.91

t0 00 t0.00ITOO Child Nutrition Progams
fl 250.mI800 AdrLtks J880.m

TOTAL DISTRICT SOURCES OF REYENUE $8,121 ,164 12 s9,115,753 86

I r:90,m0 m s 1,345, r 79.842100 Coury 4 Mi[ Ad v.l6Ern Tax
2200 CqdEy AFti@Er (Mai8se TEr)
2300 R.salc ofPrlDcrty Fund Distrihnion t65,000 00 s95,O93 t 8

29{0 Olh.r tdlrE di& Sou.6 of3lEr io.oo $.m
TOTAL TNTERMEDIATE SOTJRCES OF REVENTJE J r,645,0@ m xt ,a24 ,t 42 29

3I@ STATE DEDICATED SOURCES OF REVENUE
9s,m0 00 s23.155.45!t l0 cr6. Hr$irr Ta

12250,000 00 92247 .1t2.7 t3 I 20 Motor Vehiclc Coll€c1ioos

3130 Xr! I El6ic Coa.rtil& Tq $5,om.d) t 6882 06
t78,1, I 22.8 II140 Sute Schml llnd &rnings 1725,000.m

$sJ00.00 tr6,980.5 r3150 V.&i:lcTsS@.
lo 00 1o.00I160 Farm ImpL.rnctrt Tax Shmps
to.00 $.mI I m Trr,lr! eil M&ib HstE
t0 00 l0 00II90 Odle Hicatrd R.Ycnuc

J3.098.853.54t3,0{oJ00.oTOTAL STATE DADrcATED Sq'XCES OT IEVENUE
3,MSTATE;{ID-TONEATEGOfuCAL

fi66r 7,09r .5r J 15,790,619.70l2l0 For&ion.d S.ky llErtiEAit,
$0 003220 Mid-Term Adjustncnl For Attendancc
!0.m 10.003230 T..dtr. Ccldi Sipitd
$m s0ml2rl0 Disest6 Assislance

l3:26:0r.€ l32rJ,3m.r63250 lf.ribt€ B6efl AlorBroc
$ l9,E4lJm 06 519,005,989.86TOTAI, STATE AID. NONCATE@RICAL

t39,5t6_723lo0 Se Ail - C.@.ttir. Crtr8 - C&ap.it
$349p18.70 ,365,542.701400 SlaE - Cateroricsl

10.00s0m3500 SD.cid Prosrd!
$m ll7.t2t.l63600 Oth€r State Sourr6 ofRevcnue

$.msom3700 Child NudiE Fror'aa
s99,O59 72 1109.05?.723E00 Stat Vocdidral ft rrtns - Multi-Sourc!

122,615,78 8.70TOTAL STATE SOTJRCES OF RBVENUE I23J74,t%.4t
ffi

t620,E76.034l0O C,flG{FAid DirEt Frun Tb fd Gosar6t t552J7r.m
ts .560 E5 t5&.659.754200 Disadr€nlrfEd S[d€nls

t l ,103,995.03 s945,102.l04300 l0dividuds wi$ Dirbditis
t30,508.64 128,635.E84400 No Child laft Bchind

s0m $.m4500 Gn d!-Ail h...d Ttruui Ok SEG/bE & SqIl .
s300J28,r8

'l.5t3.42r.r3
4600 Oth.r Federsl Sourccs P&ss€d Through Stdc h ofBlucslisl

t0.00$.ma?00 CtiU fJuritiql Pro8tt,
$75,020.00 $?4,883.004800 Fcdcral Vocationsl Education

s2.659.m5 m t3,$4,87r.89
_ 

TOT^L TEDFiAL SCN,&S O REYE{UE
t40,000 m sl5?, 3.145O'}O NON.REVENLT RECEIPTS:

t157, 1.3,4TOTAL }IONLISVENTJE REC€PTS L0,000 00
5OO' BAiJNCE SHEET ACCOLIYTS:

6r@ CASH ACfiXTNTS
t2282,005 50 $2282,005.506l l0 Cash Foniard

$.m s229.m6130 Prir.-Y.ttE d AFwi*iri, (s.n &bO
lo 006140 EstooDed wsrrants W S6tute

t?2t2.609.9032:&2,d)5 s{
6200 Int rfimd Tr8|sfcrs

TOIAL BAITNCE SHEET ACIOT'NTS l2282,m5 50 92U,8q
GRAND TOTAL s:tt,724r73.70 t{fl2,135.9t

-wr|tr,irm

lGAus-2021

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

t

tl

I I l0 Ad V!h.r'| Te ltr, (O!'.d Y.r)

--------------- o-Iol

1290p . l 
'i,,4.,69.27

:t{06 3TA tlrr;v

$.m

!{3,@@

r----- ------
I TOTAL CASrl ACCo(.'NIS $.mI so.00
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GENERAL FTJND ACCOUNTS COVERING T}IE PERJOD JIJIY I,2O2O TO JUNE 30,2O2I
ESTTMATE OF NEEDS FOP.202I.2O22

EXHIBIT A'
Rcvanue, N Receip{s & Cash Balances

SOURCE
BASIS AND LIMIT

OF ENSUTNG
ESTIMATE

ESTIMATED BY
GOVERNINC

BOARD

APPROVED BY
EXCISE BOARD

79r 110 Ad
lr00T ASSESSED

T.x
I 120 Ad Va.lorern T.x l,eiy (Prior Ycars) s66.467.97 o.wo s0.00
1!30 RlitatE In Lix OfTe6 0.wq. 00.00 s0.00
I I 40 Revenue From t aal Go}€mmcrtal Uni6 Other Than L€as so.00 $0.00
I190 o{ht' Tax6

TOTAL TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED $8.856.679.s2 $8,855,679.s2
1200 g.vr% $20,000 m $20,0@.00
1300 EaminrF on lnv€6m€nts ed Bo.d Sales -s23,155.41 $25,000.00
la00 Rcn'.l, Dirgmb ard Ctrnnirgiocl l&.16.A $53,7m.00
I 500 Reimbussnena t05.3t% $20,000.00
l6m OdE Local ScEEas ofRevar{E $5s0.00
| 700 Child Nutrition $0.00 $0.00
Lt00 Atlati.s

DISTRICT SOURCES OF REVENTJE $612.389.14 $8.996,679.52 $8.9 .679.52
2'O INTDXMEDIATE SOUNCES OF

2ltx 4 Mill Ad ValorEm Tax 156,1?9.84 $ I ,345,000.00
$50.0e.m2200 Coody AEdtiqMr (Il6trag! TaO

2300 Resal€ of ho!l..ty fund Distribution $30,093.l8 s75.000 00 s75,000 00
2200 OdE ht.'n die Souclsof Rffillr o.w" $o.00

IOTAL INTERMEDIATE SOURCES Of REYENUE st79,142 29 s r .770,000 00 $ 1 .770.000.00
3'O STATE SOIJRCTS OF NEVENU':

3 I OO STATE DEDICATED SOURCES OF REVENTJE:
3l l0 Cruc Pro&Hin Tlx
3 120 Moior Vehicle Collectbns
3 I 30 Rrlnl Ebalric CoolEr*iE T.x
ll40 State School Land E minss $59,122.81 98.U% $775,000 00
3l5O Vdricle Td Sregs il.,lgo.Jl
I 160 Farm lrnphn€nt Tex StsrDs s0 00 0w" $0.00
3l?0 TrriLr!.ll' Mdrih llsc t0.m ofrx t0.00

33-053J00.m$3.053.sm.00
32M STATE AID . NONCATEC,ORICAL

Jt6.92l .775_m st6,92t _175.703210 Fo|Edetidr €r|d Sellly hcatfir!An -1 ,471.t8
1220 Mid-Term Adiustrnent For Anendbc. s0.00 o.wo $0.00 s0.00

$om3230 T(a.fi(r Consrlbrt Sti!.rd oM. $o.00
l2,l0 f)issld Assi(ale 0.0$/o $0 00 $0 00

33207.395.003250 ftslr. B.lic6t Alow.rcc *.1 13ro7,395.00
TOTAL STATE AID. NONCATFTiORICAI, -s837.310.20 $20. r 29,170.70 t20.129.110.70

145,000.0 t45,000.00seAi, - Gr.ds -
$564,694.093400 St3te - Cdecoricel $16,504.00 1s/.1*/. $564,694 09

$0.m3500 SDeisl Pro{r6
ir0,000.003600 OdIe $era Sourc€s ofRevenue $17,828.16

$0.m3?m Chid !fi6iti6 PIlFddl
sr 11.885 773800 Stare Voetion l Proserns - Multi-So.rce s9,998.00 lU 430/. $r 13,885.77

s23.92625O.* 123.9262sO.s6m
$600.700.m4100 GraDts.hAid DiE{r From Thc Fcders! Gu,qrEt .75% i50qm0.m

t13_47"/. $660,000.0042m Disadvrntssed Students -$14,91.l0
I4300 lrdiviids with D!.biliti3

4,100 No Child l,eft Behind -$1,812.76
0.004445S C'rartsIr.Ait hss€d Throndr Oltr(tr Sei@ S.dr.!

309 100/. $4,894,338 74 14,a94,138 t44500 Odrcr Federsl Sourc€s P&$ed Thrcugh Statc Ded OfEducation i\ 2t2,892.6s
30.000.0G/6 t0.00

$73.653 00-s137 00 94.36"/. $?3,6s3.004800 F€deral Vocational Education
I -t)6.69 t .7497-1 .591.71TOTAL FEDERAL SOI,IRCES OF REVENUE

25 32r/. M0,000.00 $40,000.00sOID NON-REVf,NfJ'E RECEIPTS: $117,953.34
t40,000.00TOTAT NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS t{o,000.m

5MO BALANCf, SIID'T ACCOUNTS:
6 t 00 cAsH Acctxjl.ini

s876.424.456l l0 Cast' For*Erd t0.00 s876.424.45
$0.@6l30 Prir.Yca
$0 00611() Eslored Waranls bv Strtule

$E76I24.45$E?6.424.45TOTAL CASH ACCOT'NTS
$0.00$0.006200 Interfund Transfds 00

*16.424.43TOTAL BAI.ANCE SHEET ACCO{'NTS
s42J 6.014.21 s{2,116,016.:,;1311,fr.2.28
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GENERAL FUND ACCOI,'NTS COVERING THE PERIOD JIJLY I , 2O2O TO JUNE 30. 2O2I
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2O2I.2M2

EXHIBIT'A'

FECAL YEAB, ENIXI{G RJNE ]0, :
RESERVES
063G2020

WARRANTS
TSSUED SINCE

BATJNCE
I-APSED

T(,III,I'XIIIAN,RE II'T *r.3t, 3,a.a5r37&O Itl -a

S.A.&1. Form 2662R1.1.15 Entity: Choctsw-Nicdna Park Public Schools t-4, Okhhoru County
SG€ AcEountant's Compilation Report

APPROPRIATIONS

ORIGINAL

APPROPRIATED ACCOUNTS
SulPIII\TENTAL
ADJUSIMENTS

FINAL
APPROPRIAIIONS

s2,r_4 1.v1927310fiaa lIsrErrr*F{

2.t50.000.m$.m2lm Sl&F ts..3&d - lttdcrE
i0.00 $ I ,6s0.000.002200 Support Servicls - Instsuctional St fr

2300 surgst S.wi:.! - Cft|Erl A&i.&tin 10.00
tl.l 00,0cr0 00 s0.00 $,I m.000.002400 Support Sgvices - School AdministElion

2500 Sum.t S€ivhar . &tsirrls $.m 5 ,000.00
$0 00 $2.625-000.002600 Op€ratiois And Maint nance ofPlant S€ruces

it -850-000.0(2700 Std.or Trcql4iE E rvic6. $.m
$ 13.975.000 00 s0.00 ITOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES

$250,000 00 $0.003 100 Child Nutrition Prograns Op€rdioos
$0.00

$4,000.00 $0.003100 Com$unity S€rvices Opcrations
t0.00TOT& OFEF.ATIOIiaX;IIoIIiXS?BUCTI(E{rL

$.m $.m $.m-lrmE Aiiiii,i siri/i6
30 00 s0.00 $0.004100 t3nd Lnprovemcnl SeMces

l,lt 0 fuunoaic and iittiicriag Scvkg t0m $o.oo $0.m
$0.004500 Edu@lional Speclfi catiqls Developrnent Scrviccs

{6m 6idhi^tt iiiin sd aixiniiirr Scvioa
f,o.004700 Buildinq Imlrovernent Services $0 00
s0.00

ma'fEEaomEvs
10.00 t0.00-iiiblFsdiia.--

$0.00 $.00 $0.005200 Furd Transfe REimbors€Eent (Child Nut nion Fund)
$0.s so.@ s0.00
J0 005400 IndirEct Cost Entitlement

i10,000.00! $0.00 $0,@.@).ldg!ft SdtadE
$0.00 $5.000.00$6,000.005600 Co.recting Fntry

lo.0( 10.00 f0.00--imffi
$0.00 $0.00 $0.005900 Arbitas€

.r6_fln.o $mTF L orlTiEk uurrr=-_Ys
$0 00TOOO OTHER USES / UNBIIDGETED Af,MS:
l0 00tc

s3922{173-70ofi.72A213-10 s540,000.04TOTAL GENERAL !.L_ND T2S,2I FISCAL YEAR
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GENERAL RJI\'D ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY I , 2020 TO JUNE 30, 202 I
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 202I.2@2

EXHIBIT'A'

ESTTMATE OF NEEI,S FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2'2T.22
Elrimste of
Nccds t,

Govarninc B@d

Approv.d by
Co0nty

Excis. BoetdPURPOSE:
Curdltlt@ t4231r.016.27 s12,716,U6.27
Pro ratg shri ofcomty Assessols Budga as dttcrmincd by courty Excis. Boad s0 00 $0 00

GRAND TOTAL . Hor S.td.l *L1l6.mrt t.;L1$'0,627

S.AitL Fqtn 2662R1 . I .l 5 EJx!t). ClFdlw-Ni:oos H PuHic SdDb I-4, O*Ll|or!. County
Scc Acco0nE|gi Cqnpildfu Rcrorr

Schedule 8 R1p9n oTe urrtnr Year EffiirrresleonlrnGl

APPROPR]ATED ACCOTNTS WARRANTS
ISSUED

RESERVES
IAPSED BAIANCE

KNOWN TO BE
UNENCUMBERED

2020-2At
EX}ENDMJRES
FOR CURRENT

EXPENSE
PT,IRPOSES

95_@0.651.37
2JOO STIPFORT SERI'ICES:

2l m !'Srr ScrYb.' - Srddns
22m Sryport S.flrices - lnsEBtiord StrE ;17,086.92
2300 a t1.451.16 20.m1 17 t9s4.998.t3
2400 Slwod Sdvtues - School A&oinisauidr t1.030.43? l6 tB,98t 99 s3,086,0r r.0l
2500 SlDdr S.rvk6 . BulirB lt.w.zt s4017.02 1912.W.9A
2600 ODerstfuns And Msintcnance of Phnt S€rvices t2,6t0,58914 .714.27 s7,536 59 02,6t7,46.3 4r
2?m Stud.rn T'&sdbt ql S.ivic6 I 3141.t41.82 itz25t.39 3l-837.748.61

TOTAL SI'?PORT SERVTCES $711,5,t6.50 i13,861 24't .14

3lm Child NuEitio Prordans ODcrations s2l.l6t 5t $228.535.49
1200 Odlcr Fd.rp.is. S..vic. ODGrdixB $0.m to.oo
33m Conmunity S€rviccs ODaations s1.950.21 so.00 l49.11 93,950.23

TOTAL OPERATION OF NOI.IINTTRUCTIONAL 32.49?.t9 pl., 4.2t 1232.585.72

4200 t trl AaCui8ilin Sarvic6
4300 llnd lfiDroverncnt S€rvicls s0 00
4400 Ardita.tm &ld EI rirEirrt S.rvb6 10.00
45,00 Educarcnal SDeifi catioos Dev.loDrncnr S€rvic6 t0.00 t0 00 l0 00

$.m $0 004600 8rd
4700 Buildinr InDrovement S€rviccs s0.00 i0 00 t0.00

TOTAL FACII,ITIES ACOUISITION & CONST. I CFS t0.m $0.00tuT@EnoimF-
$m5tm Ddr S..vie $m

5200 Fund Tnnsfd/Reimbursernent (Child NuEition Fund) J0m t0.00
t0.005300

s0.00 s0.005-a0O lndircct Cog Entidcm€nt
39.659.8910.@5500
$5,567.415600 Corllclins ErIEv $5J67.4t $0.00

$.m$.m 10.00
$0 005900 Arbilarc $0.00 s0.00

Jt522't 3015.D1.: $.e
x0 00s0 00
10.00

s39-r95.7 .53s,ts55.r36.93 s2352.17TOTAL GENERAL FTIND 2020.21 FISCAL YEAR S3,1.6rr,774.60

IiIfItrEf,A Iif,IIEgl 
-rmrEt.B

I;mfitEll

ftIrrlnmi

-Im

-EID
-Et

-D
-riftn -taftn

--'!in -rirrn -5rtn
-lfftn

-@-1;-<-iit5n
-E

Pag" 5

IGAUB-2021

I

a

I

I
I

I
I

I

tI)fl
I

lio 0
I

I5800 rlrk S.rvbl Rahh,rgEd gt.fl

I

I

t- EFigf-- 'mnr+
T---Il-4]lsEEf -----i r ri+{8 x

13,+-t70 rtI- --Errru922
f--iiefir308

$555R.rJ

',2t,1ltr.16

l::: I
T- s2r6.rii6of tz.lg?'ee

I

t---------- $o0o' so 00I -----io00l
lo.00l tom

t0.00
t--------loiml
t------Jooo--

--- Jo'ool-tooo
------- Jo6t--------S.oo_-.---_.-6oot------r0no

t9,6J9.$l
$432.59

rHER OUTT.AYS

?aYuuit

I



.THIS 
PACE

Page 6


